(D) “Trustee” is S..B. S. TRUST DEED NETWORK, to whom Borrower irrevocably grants, transfers and assigns property, in Trust, 
with Power of Sale.

(E) “Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated JUNE 23, 2015. The Note states that Borrower owes Lender 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS exactly (U.S. $250,000.00) plus interest.

(F) “Property” means the property that is described below underthe heading “Transfer of Rights in the Property.”

(G) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note, and all